Sampling and export of charcoal from Euphorbia Kop

Our Ref: 9730



an agency of the Department of Arts and Culture

T: +27 21 462 4502 | F: +27 21 462 4509 | E: info@sahra.org.za South African Heritage Resources Agency | 111 Harrington Street | Cape Town P.O. Box 4637 | Cape Town | 8001 www.sahra.org.za

Enquiries: Ragna Redelstorff Tel: +27 (0)21 202 8651

Email: rredelstorff@sahra.org.za

CaseID: 9730

Date: Monday June 27, 2016

Page No: 1

PermitID: 2297

PERMIT: Export (Permanent)

In terms of Section 32(19) of the National Heritage Resources Act (Act 25 of 1999)

Permit Holder: Dr Timothy Robin Forssman

Department of Anthropology & Archaeology, University of Pretoria

Private Bag X20 Hatfield Pretoria

0028

Object: EK C-010 Carcoal **To:** Trent Clayton Seiler

For permanent export of the following objects:

Charcoal samples (ID 32640) from Euphorbia Kop

The permit is issued to Dr. T. Forssman (Department of Anthropology & Archaeology, University of Pretoria), in collaboration with Trent Seiler (Department of Anthropology & Archaeology, University of Pretoria) and Ceri Ashley (Department of Anthropology & Archaeology, University of Pretoria), to permanently export charcoal samples from Euphorbia Kop for Radio Carbon Dating at Direct AMS in Bothell, Washington by Jonathan Adler. The material is currently housed at University of Pretoria.

Conditions:

- 1. Only the selected representatives of the material stored in the collection may be exported.
- 2. The material must be carefully packed and all packaging must be clearly marked with the name of the site (if known), and the name and address of the permit holder or the Polokwane Museum.
- 3. The material will be air couriered DHL.
- 4. Dr. T. Forssman is responsible for the analysis of the material and its transport to the above mentioned institutions/collections.
- 5. The samples must be used for study purposes only, and may not be sold or exchanged.

Our Ref: 9730



an agency of the Department of Arts and Culture

T: +27 21 462 4502 | F: +27 21 462 4509 | E: info@sahra.org.za South African Heritage Resources Agency | 111 Harrington Street | Cape Town P.O. Box 4637 | Cape Town | 8001 www.sahra.org.za

Enquiries: Ragna Redelstorff Tel: +27 (0)21 202 8651

Email: rredelstorff@sahra.org.za

CaseID: 9730

Date: Monday June 27, 2016

Page No: 2

PermitID: 2297

- 6. The material may not be loaned to any person or institution other than the above stated participants in the study, without the consent of SAHRA.
- 7. Destructive analysis or sampling may be undertaken.
- 8. A report on the activities undertaken in terms of this permit must be lodged with SAHRA before 30 June 2017.
- 10. Copies of any papers that may result from the export of the material must be lodged with SAHRA.
- 11. SAHRA shall not be liable for any losses, damages or injuries to persons or properties as a result of any activities in connection with this permit.
- 12. SAHRA reserves the right to cancel this permit by notice to the permit holder.
- 14. Request to renew permits must be submitted via email (rredelstorff@sahra.org.za or phine@sahra.org.za) at least two months prior to the expiry of the existing permit.

This permit is valid from 27/06/2016.

Ragna Redelstorff Heritage Officer

South African Heritage Resources Agency

Phillip Hine

Sampling and export of charcoal from Euphorbia Kop

Our Ref: 9730



an agency of the Department of Arts and Culture

T: +27 21 462 4502 | F: +27 21 462 4509 | E: info@sahra.org.za South African Heritage Resources Agency | 111 Harrington Street | Cape Town P.O. Box 4637 | Cape Town | 8001 www.sahra.org.za

Enquiries: Ragna Redelstorff Tel: +27 (0)21 202 8651

Email: rredelstorff@sahra.org.za

CaseID: 9730

Date: Monday June 27, 2016

Page No: 3

PermitID: 2297

SAHRA Head Archaeologist (Acting)
South African Heritage Resources Agency

Additional Info:

Please note that this permit may be suspended should an appeal against the decisions be received by SAHRA within 14 days from the date of the permit. SAHRA may not be held responsible for any costs or losses incurred in the event of the suspension or retraction of this permit.